

Septone Fibreglass Repair Kit

Sold 1 July 2020 - 27 August 2020

Fibreglass Repair Kit



Product code - ABFR2

Defect: Products can leak from the cap of the bottle.

Hazard: Leaking product is flammable and may cause skin and/or eye irritation.

What to do: Consumers should contact ITW Polymers & Fluids, the manufacturer (using the contact details below), to arrange for the products to be collected, and for a store credit or refund to be provided.

Consumers are advised to immediately stop using the products. Consumers are advised to place the affected product in a securely fastened plastic bag and then place in a secondary container and store in a safe place until collection can be arranged. When handling the products, consumer should wear gloves and eye protection. Consumers should thoroughly wash their hands after handling the product, even if there is no obvious sign of leakage.

Contact details: For further information, contact ITW Polymers & Fluids by phoning 09 272 1945 or emailing sales@itwpf.co.nz

See <u>www.recalls.govt.nz</u> for other New Zealand consumer product recalls

L\339444071.1